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RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF THE PARISH OF ST, MARY
STATE OF LOUISIANA

Statement of Net Position
September 30, 2023

Governmental
Activities
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents § 85,106
Total current assets 85,106
Capital assets-net of accumulated depreciation
CIP -
Equipment 129,230
Total net capital assets 129,230
Total assets 5 214,336
LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION
Liabilities
Current liabilities 50
Total labilities 50
Net position
Net investment in capital assets 129,230
Unresiricted 85,056
Total net position 214,286
Total liabilities and net position $ 214,336



RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF THE PARISH OF 8T. MARY

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended September 30, 2023

Expenses
Current operating:

Culture and recreation
Park supplies
Professional services
Commissioners per diem
Office supplies
Utilities
Insurance
Repair and Maintenance
Depreciation expense
Miscellaneous

Total program expenses

Program revenues
Operating grant St. Mary Parish Council

Total program revenues

Net program revenue

(General revenues
Interest income
QOther Income

Total general revenues

Increase in net assets

Net position - beginning of year

Net position - end of year

Total

$ 5,866
885

110

28

613

2,843

in

6,764

336

17,556

30,000

30,000

12,444

54
1,400

1,454

13,898
200,388

$ 214,286



RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF THE PARISH OF ST. MARY
STATE OF LOUISIANA

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

September 30, 2023
General
Fund
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents b 85,106
Total assets 85,106

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Liabilities: 50
Total liabilities 50

Fund balances:

Unassigned 85,056
Total fund balances 85,056
Total liabilities and fund balances $ 85,106




Reconciliation of the total fund balance -- governmental funds
to the net position of governmental activities:

Total fund balance - Governmental Funds

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position
are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial

resources and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental
funds balance sheet.

Net position of governmental activities

$ 85,056
129,230
§ 214,286



RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF THE PARISH OF ST. MARY

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Governmental Funds
For the Year Ended September 30,2023

Revenues

Parish grant

Interest [ncome

Other Income
Total revenues

Expenditures
Current;

Culture and recreation
Park supplies
Professional services
Commissioners per diem
Office supplies
Utilities
Insurance
Repair and Maintenance
Capital Outlay

Miscellaneous
Total expenditures
Excess (deficit) of revenues over expenditures

Fund balances, beginning of year

Fund balances, end of year

General
Fund

$ 30,000
54

1400
31,454

$ 5,866
885
110
28
613

2,843
111
67,498
336
78,290
(46,836)
131,892

$ 85,056



Reconciliation of the changes in fund balances - total governmental
funds to the change in net position of governmental activities:

Net change in fund balance - Governmental Funds $  (46,836)

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Activities
are different because:

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures. However, in the Statement
of Activities, the cost of those assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives as
depreciation expense. This is the amount by which depreciation ($6,764) was nol exceeded

by capital outlays ($67,498) in the current period. 60,735
Change in net position of governmental activities $ 13,898



RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 7 OF THEPARISH OF ST. MARY
STATE OF LOUISIANA

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Reimbursements to Agency Head,
Subdivision Head, or Chief Executive Officer

Year Iinded September 30, 2023

Louisiana Revised Statutes require that governments in Louisiana disclose the compensation,
reimbursements, benefits, and other payments made to the agency head, political subdivision
head, or chief executive officer. Mr. Irvin Louis is Chairman of the Comumission and its Chief
Executive Officer. During the year ended September 30, 2023, Mr. Louis received no
compensation, reimbursements, benefits or other payments from the District.
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